LARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0947530 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/10/2018 8:57:30 AM

4/10/2018 8:57:30 AP

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: INTIMATE SOLUTIONS: THE CENTER FOR SEXUAL WELLNESS AND

AUTHENTICITY, PLLC

Company ID: 0947530 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 3/18/2016 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/10/2018 8:57:30 AM

Fee: \$15.00

#### **Principal Office**

119 SOUTH SHERRIN AVE STE 220 LOUISVILLE, KY 40207

#### Registered Agent Name/Address

DENNIS CORNELL 119 SOUTH SHERRIN AVE STE 220 LOUISVILLE, KY 40207

### Members/Managers

Manager Dennis Lee Cornell, II 119 S. Sherrin Ave. Ste 220 Louisville, KY 40207

County: Jefferson Business size: Small

Ownership: - Veteran-owned Business type: Health Services

### **Signatures**

Signature Dennis Cornell Title Owner